SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).39227/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-02-2023 in WPPIL No.48/2022 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.217279/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.217281/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.217280/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) WITH

Diary No(s).42084/2023 (X)

(IA No.221894/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.221898/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.221896/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 28-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Krishanam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
- 2. Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petitions, returnable on 25.01.2024.
- 3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

w.ecourtsindia.com